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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
KHSAA Record: 1:40.43 * Sacred Heart Academy2020

A Crush, C Donan, E Lenihan, M Meredith
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:42.25Sacred Heart

1) Haley McDonald 10 2) Carlie Tyler 11
3) Charlotte Crush 9 4) Georgia Kahler 11

25.53 55.71 1:18.44 1:42.25
2 1:45.68Elizabethtown

1) Micaela Godfrey 11 2) Kate Braeger 9
3) Lauren Godfrey 12 4) Sydney Braeger 11

26.80 56.77 1:22.15 1:45.68
3 1:45.69Lex Catholic

1) Kat Woodall 12 2) Libby Livesay 12
3) Christina Aouad 12 4) Caroline Beiting 10

28.04 56.67 1:22.51 1:45.69
4 1:48.88Notre Dame

1) Sophie Anderson 12 2) Lainy Kruger 12
3) Riley Quinn 12 4) Sadie Hartig 10

27.97 57.35 1:24.39 1:48.88
5 1:49.23West Jessamine

1) Shelby Gaddis 10 2) Amelia Lee 9
3) Lily Delong 12 4) Margaret Wilson 10

29.54 59.18 1:24.63 1:49.23
6 1:50.05Paul Dunbar

1) Nicole Nunez 12 2) Meher Saini 11
3) Claire Ackerman 12 4) Katie Bridwell 12

28.88 1:00.27 1:26.23 1:50.05
7 1:50.15Eastern

1) Ava Grazziani 9 2) Hanna Schmidt 10
3) Linnea Shapero 8 4) Hartley Brinkmoeller 9

27.91 58.58 1:25.46 1:50.15
8 1:50.17Assumption

1) Audrey Kiefer 11 2) Ava Gates 10
3) Noelle Adams 11 4) Kaylee Vander Velden 10

27.02 57.79 1:24.62 1:50.17
Consolation Final

9 1:51.02Lafayette
1) Riley Shaw 10 2) Lou Elayi 12
3) Megan Wedeking 11 4) Mia Foley 10

28.69 57.89 1:23.54 1:51.02
10 1:52.47Ryle

1) Hannah Panko 11 2) Melia Kinross 11
3) Reese Yauger 10 4) Ava Hammons 11

28.30 59.99 1:27.06 1:52.47
11 1:53.66Madison Central

1) Marlee Cooksey 8 2) Lena Brown 8
3) Emma McDowell 10 4) Kirsten Eads 11

28.18 59.71 1:27.15 1:53.66
12 1:53.80Ky Country Day

1) Cate Coartney 11 2) Liana Renard 12
3) Shepherd Caudill 8 4) Katie Coulter 11

29.80 1:01.06 1:28.07 1:53.80

13 1:54.13Henry Clay
1) Avery Gabbard 11 2) Emma Scheller 12
3) Elliott Havens 11 4) Melahnia Browne 11

28.79 1:01.77 1:27.81 1:54.13
14 1:54.23Greenwood

1) Mia Usinger 11 2) Amelia Matzke 11
3) Sarah Zoellner 12 4) Maddie Boyer 9

30.78 1:03.09 1:28.25 1:54.23
15 1:54.72South Warren

1) Maddi Barbee 12 2) Siera Metcalfe 12
3) Sarah McGuinness 11 4) Maddie Osmun 12

28.31 1:02.96 1:29.90 1:54.72
16 1:55.59Dixie Heights

1) Dahlia Kissel 10 2) Addi Johnson 10
3) Callie Young 12 4) Haley Waters 8

30.01 1:02.08 1:30.00 1:55.59
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
KHSAA Record: 1:40.43 * Sacred Heart Academy2020

A Crush, C Donan, E Lenihan, M Meredith
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:42.35Sacred Heart

1) Haley McDonald 10 2) Carlie Tyler 11
3) Charlotte Crush 9 4) Georgia Kahler 11

25.54 55.41 1:18.64 1:42.35
2 1:46.06Lex Catholic

1) Kat Woodall 12 2) Libby Livesay 12
3) Christina Aouad 12 4) Caroline Beiting 10

27.74 56.91 1:22.56 1:46.06
3 1:46.78Elizabethtown

1) Micaela Godfrey 11 2) Kate Braeger 9
3) Lauren Godfrey 12 4) Sydney Braeger 11

27.18 57.06 1:22.65 1:46.78
4 1:49.21West Jessamine

1) Shelby Gaddis 10 2) Amelia Lee 9
3) Lily Delong 12 4) Margaret Wilson 10

29.38 59.39 1:24.79 1:49.21
5 1:49.60Eastern

1) Ava Grazziani 9 2) Hanna Schmidt 10
3) Linnea Shapero 8 4) Hartley Brinkmoeller 9

27.86 57.74 1:24.74 1:49.60
6 1:49.64Notre Dame

1) Sophie Anderson 12 2) Lainy Kruger 12
3) Danaka Tucker 9 4) Sadie Hartig 10

28.24 57.64 1:25.65 1:49.64
7 1:50.03Paul Dunbar

1) Nicole Nunez 12 2) Meher Saini 11
3) Claire Ackerman 12 4) Katie Bridwell 12

28.59 1:00.00 1:26.03 1:50.03
8 1:50.19Assumption

1) Audrey Kiefer 11 2) Ava Gates 10
3) Noelle Adams 11 4) Kaylee Vander Velden 10

27.13 58.00 1:25.11 1:50.19
9 1:50.35Lafayette

1) Riley Shaw 10 2) Lou Elayi 12
3) Megan Wedeking 11 4) Mia Foley 10

29.04 58.12 1:23.40 1:50.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

10 1:51.48Ryle
1) Hannah Panko 11 2) Melia Kinross 11
3) Reese Yauger 10 4) Ava Hammons 11

27.94 59.36 1:25.87 1:51.48
11 1:52.79Madison Central

1) Marlee Cooksey 8 2) Lena Brown 8
3) Emma McDowell 10 4) Kirsten Eads 11

28.65 59.68 1:26.73 1:52.79
12 1:53.60Henry Clay

1) Avery Gabbard 11 2) Emma Scheller 12
3) Elliott Havens 11 4) Melahnia Browne 11

28.73 1:01.34 1:27.34 1:53.60
13 1:53.99Ky Country Day

1) Cate Coartney 11 2) Liana Renard 12
3) Shepherd Caudill 8 4) Katie Coulter 11

29.74 1:01.02 1:28.10 1:53.99
14 1:54.53Greenwood

1) Mia Usinger 11 2) Amelia Matzke 11
3) Sarah Zoellner 12 4) Maddie Boyer 9

31.01 1:02.66 1:27.89 1:54.53
15 1:54.67Dixie Heights

1) Dahlia Kissel 10 2) Addi Johnson 10
3) Callie Young 12 4) Haley Waters 8

29.77 1:01.59 1:29.22 1:54.67
16 1:55.22South Warren

1) Maddi Barbee 12 2) Siera Metcalfe 12
3) Sarah McGuinness 11 4) Maddie Osmun 12

28.77 1:02.87 1:30.37 1:55.22
17 1:55.30Murray

1) Coral Brogan 12 2) Meg Robinson 12
3) Amelie Johnson 9 4) Jenna Turley 12

28.92 1:01.84 1:29.90 1:55.30
18 1:56.29Daviess Co

1) Nya Hammons 11 2) Ryleigh Bevil 7
3) Ella Johnson 12 4) Ellie Girten 8

30.86 1:03.06 1:29.95 1:56.29
19 1:56.44Beechwood

1) Ryon Argo 10 2) Ruby Fries 9
3) Maddie Staley 8 4) Gabrielle Lee 8

29.62 1:03.45 1:30.03 1:56.44
20 1:57.27Highlands

1) Sarah Jones 10 2) Ragan Moore 9
3) Belle Bryant 12 4) Clare Herfel 7

27.46 1:00.98 1:30.62 1:57.27
21 1:57.30Conner

1) Sophie Thomas 10 2) Sarah Bidleman 9
3) Stella Tucker 12 4) Ella Thomas 8

30.61 1:03.66 1:30.68 1:57.30
22 1:57.32Boyle Co

1) Kate Hoffman 10 2) Maggie Gnann 10
3) Abigail Heath 9 4) Hannah Bischoff 10

28.90 1:03.37 1:32.06 1:57.32

23 1:57.75South Oldham
1) Carly Graves 11 2) Kinsley Ramey 7
3) Emma Lindeman 9 4) Kai Page 7

31.92 1:03.61 1:31.18 1:57.75
24 1:58.29St Henry

1) Julianne Dirst 12 2) Rachel Stanchek 12
3) Sarah Littrell 10 4) Alexis Fassbender 8

30.67 1:04.65 1:32.37 1:58.29
25 1:58.34Tates Creek

1) Maddie Taylor 12 2) Maddie Bates 8
3) Emmalyn Morrison 8 4) Tierney Maynard 11

29.52 1:04.14 1:32.78 1:58.34
26 1:58.76North Oldham

1) Julia Bowman 12 2) Hallie DeMichele 8
3) Abbey Dehner 9 4) Riley Auton 10

30.77 1:04.49 1:32.26 1:58.76
27 2:00.22Woodford Co

1) Aubrey Pernice 9 2) Addy Warthman 9
3) Avalynne Goins 11 4) Caroline Taylor 8

29.87 1:02.62 1:31.33 2:00.22
28 2:00.56Montgomery Co

1) Alexis Trent 12 2) Addisyn McCann 11
3) Kentlee Patrick 12 4) Coburn Patrick 9

27.96 1:04.81 1:32.31 2:00.56
29 2:00.86Central Hardin

1) Ellie Wright 12 2) Izzy Gorin 10
3) Saraya Almasarweh 7 4) Audrey Wright 10

29.64 1:04.88 1:32.10 2:00.86
30 2:01.50duPont Manual

1) Summer Li 10 2) Lucy Teng 10
3) Madeline Haller 10 4) Sophia Altstadt 11

31.01 1:05.81 1:35.47 2:01.50
31 2:01.95Hopkinsville

1) Anna Fort 11 2) Riley Robinson 12
3) Elizabeth Langhi 12 4) Livie Jorgensen 11

33.48 1:06.46 1:34.28 2:01.95
32 2:02.19Bowling Green

1) Rachel Warren 11 2) Pace Wiseman 11
3) Sono Fukushima 12 4) Lucy Lowe 11

32.31 1:06.22 1:35.62 2:02.19
33 2:02.68Collegiate

1) Masha Shtapova 12 2) Lillian Chung 9
3) Cate Riley 8 4) Ashley Kara 10

28.29 1:05.69 1:38.74 2:02.68
34 2:03.77Lex Christian

1) Sophia Smith 10 2) Lauren Cox 10
3) Hannah Venters 12 4) Anderson Brennan 8

36.51 1:07.56 1:37.39 2:03.77
35 2:03.95Male

1) Kyla Sandefur 12 2) Briana Sandefur 10
3) Isabelle Bodart 10 4) Clara Collier 10

31.53 1:07.15 1:36.12 2:03.95
36 2:04.53Sayre

1) Jayda Davis 9 2) Dakota Musgrave 12
3) Catherine Carey 12 4) Mallory Pitman 12

36.36 1:10.10 1:38.59 2:04.53
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

37 2:05.20Atherton
1) Lillian Borkowski 9 2) Lily Chaney 9
3) Julia Barsch 11 4) Kylie Preston 11

28.29 1:04.13 1:34.79 2:05.20
38 2:05.50Mercy

1) Haley Raybourne 10 2) Juliet Church 10
3) Abby Emerson 12 4) Audrey Tanner 9

33.01 1:08.20 1:38.76 2:05.50
39 2:07.27Geo Rogers Clark

1) Harper Sebulsky 9 2) Mollie Grace Tucker 7
3) Cooper Moore 9 4) Riley Williams 12

31.90 1:10.56 1:40.63 2:07.27
40 2:11.91North Laurel

1) Addison Murray 11 2) Kyra Lewis 10
3) Belle Chappell 12 4) Avery Murray 8

36.95 1:13.84 1:43.96 2:11.91
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 1:44.68 * Brooke Forde2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Notre Dame 121 1:46.36Lainy Kruger
25.49 52.32 1:19.59 1:46.36

duPont Manual 122 1:52.15Jenna Brown
26.20 54.25 1:23.05 1:52.15

Paul Dunbar 103 1:52.72Amelia Jones
26.11 54.47 1:23.88 1:52.72

Eastern  94 1:53.63Ava Grazziani
26.59 55.20 1:24.70 1:53.63

Sacred Heart 105 1:54.80Merritt Walker
26.33 55.34 1:25.13 1:54.80

Lafayette 126 1:55.71Lou Elayi
26.58 56.01 1:26.09 1:55.71

Sacred Heart 117 1:57.48Ella Donlin
26.41 55.59 1:26.24 1:57.48

Sacred Heart  98 1:59.69Sydney Green
26.97 56.73 1:27.89 1:59.69

Consolation Final
Madison Central  89 1:55.04Marlee Cooksey

26.37 55.93 1:26.19 1:55.04
Ky Country Day 1110 1:55.36Katie Coulter

26.75 56.18 1:25.96 1:55.36
South Oldham  911 1:55.84Emma Lindeman

26.43 56.01 1:26.12 1:55.84
Notre Dame  912 1:56.09Olivia Wallace

26.77 56.05 1:26.24 1:56.09
Notre Dame 1013 1:57.75Claire Monahan

27.78 57.59 1:27.83 1:57.75
Notre Dame  914 1:57.86Danaka Tucker

27.69 57.79 1:28.16 1:57.86
McCracken Co 1215 1:58.20Justice Beard

27.38 57.48 1:28.30 1:58.20
Dixie Heights 1216 1:59.92Elizabeth Brewer

28.05 58.87 1:29.94 1:59.92

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 1:44.68 * Brooke Forde2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Notre Dame 121 1:50.29Lainy Kruger
26.30 54.21 1:22.48 1:50.29

duPont Manual 122 1:52.46Jenna Brown
26.31 54.64 1:23.56 1:52.46

Eastern  93 1:53.66Ava Grazziani
26.49 55.08 1:24.43 1:53.66

Paul Dunbar 104 1:54.03Amelia Jones
26.39 54.96 1:24.71 1:54.03

Sacred Heart  95 1:54.26Sydney Green
26.61 55.08 1:24.41 1:54.26

Sacred Heart 106 1:55.19Merritt Walker
26.25 54.86 1:24.97 1:55.19

Lafayette 127 1:55.47Lou Elayi
26.88 56.66 1:26.20 1:55.47

Sacred Heart 118 1:55.67Ella Donlin
26.26 54.96 1:24.70 1:55.67

Ky Country Day 119 1:55.74Katie Coulter
26.73 55.85 1:26.03 1:55.74

Notre Dame  910 1:56.53Olivia Wallace
26.77 56.26 1:26.62 1:56.53

South Oldham  911 1:56.74Emma Lindeman
26.29 55.50 1:25.84 1:56.74

Notre Dame 1012 1:57.12Claire Monahan
27.18 56.73 1:27.02 1:57.12

Madison Central  813 1:57.35Marlee Cooksey
26.64 56.26 1:26.94 1:57.35

Notre Dame  914 1:57.37Danaka Tucker
27.76 57.52 1:27.56 1:57.37

Dixie Heights 1215 1:58.11Elizabeth Brewer
27.55 57.71 1:28.15 1:58.11

McCracken Co 1216 1:58.33Justice Beard
27.31 57.59 1:28.59 1:58.33

Elizabethtown 1117 1:59.14Micaela Godfrey
26.86 56.98 1:28.10 1:59.14

Lex Catholic 1118 1:59.28Ava` Jones
27.65 57.27 1:28.33 1:59.28

Paul Dunbar 1219 1:59.45Sophie Hildebrandt
27.78 58.18 1:28.85 1:59.45

South Warren 1220 1:59.54Maddi Barbee
27.35 57.16 1:28.22 1:59.54

Sacred Heart 1021 1:59.68Larkin McCubbin
27.33 57.05 1:27.88 1:59.68

Conner  822 1:59.81Ella Thomas
28.05 58.34 1:29.30 1:59.81

Oldham Co  923 2:00.39Isla Moore
28.30 58.61 1:29.79 2:00.39

Paul Dunbar 1024 2:01.33Clara Hildebrandt
28.18 59.15 1:30.57 2:01.33

Hopkinsville 1225 2:01.69Elizabeth Langhi
28.33 59.16 1:30.25 2:01.69
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ryle 1126 2:03.25Mackenzie Denigan
28.59 59.73 1:31.36 2:03.25

Lafayette 10*27 2:03.32Riley Shaw
28.22 59.22 1:31.37 2:03.32

Highlands 10*27 2:03.32Sarah Jones
28.66 1:00.13 1:32.21 2:03.32

Elizabethtown 1129 2:03.49Stella Fox
28.21 59.60 1:31.63 2:03.49

Murray  930 2:03.62Amelie Johnson
27.75 58.69 1:31.39 2:03.62

Bowling Green 1131 2:04.83Carlie Bowen
28.32 59.76 1:32.48 2:04.83

Central Hardin 1232 2:04.84Ellie Wright
28.06 58.65 1:31.27 2:04.84

Male 1033 2:05.16Isabelle Bodart
29.27 1:01.54 1:33.92 2:05.16

Ballard 1134 2:05.33Ella Reif
29.43 1:01.33 1:33.60 2:05.33

Conner  935 2:06.24Sarah Bidleman
29.27 1:01.26 1:34.32 2:06.24

Russell  936 2:06.49Brynlee Trippett
29.29 1:01.01 1:33.67 2:06.49

St Henry 1137 2:06.78Sara Kleier
28.44 1:00.19 1:33.22 2:06.78

South Warren 1138 2:07.89Hannah Andrews
29.35 1:01.39 1:34.39 2:07.89

duPont Manual 1039 2:07.94Madeline Haller
30.36 1:02.53 1:35.18 2:07.94

Bowling Green  940 2:11.76Riley Crowe
30.60 1:04.10 1:38.49 2:11.76

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM
KHSAA Record: 1:56.83 * Asia Seidt2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Sacred Heart 101 1:59.89Haley McDonald
25.68 55.14 1:30.46 1:59.89

Elizabethtown  92 2:03.66Kate Braeger
26.52 56.91 1:33.85 2:03.66

Sacred Heart 113 2:03.67Carlie Tyler
27.16 58.52 1:34.37 2:03.67

Greenwood 124 2:05.89Sarah Zoellner
26.78 58.19 1:35.37 2:05.89

West Jessamine  95 2:07.76Amelia Lee
27.46 1:00.11 1:38.01 2:07.76

Ryle 106 2:08.15Reese Yauger
27.21 58.84 1:38.15 2:08.15

Notre Dame 127 2:09.41Riley Quinn
27.90 1:01.90 1:39.41 2:09.41

Beechwood 108 2:09.65Ryon Argo
28.05 1:00.49 1:40.12 2:09.65

Consolation Final
Lex Catholic 129 2:08.74Christina Aouad

27.93 1:01.60 1:38.07 2:08.74

Sacred Heart 1010 2:11.10Greta Dale
28.73 1:01.70 1:41.80 2:11.10

Madison Central  811 2:11.14Lena Brown
28.11 1:00.72 1:40.01 2:11.14

Ryle  912 2:11.97Gabriella Stephens
28.30 1:01.44 1:41.55 2:11.97

Conner 1013 2:12.50Sophie Thomas
29.14 1:03.61 1:43.31 2:12.50

Tates Creek 1114 2:12.62Tierney Maynard
30.05 1:04.17 1:42.61 2:12.62

Ky Country Day 1215 2:14.37Liana Renard
29.94 1:04.26 1:42.56 2:14.37

Rockcastle Co 1216 2:15.94Emma Phillips
28.98 1:03.80 1:43.57 2:15.94

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM
KHSAA Record: 1:56.83 * Asia Seidt2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sacred Heart 101 2:01.09Haley McDonald
25.87 54.71 1:30.72 2:01.09

Elizabethtown  92 2:05.02Kate Braeger
26.70 57.85 1:34.41 2:05.02

Sacred Heart 113 2:06.03Carlie Tyler
27.46 58.05 1:35.99 2:06.03

Ryle 104 2:07.89Reese Yauger
27.34 58.36 1:37.68 2:07.89

West Jessamine  95 2:08.04Amelia Lee
27.88 1:00.88 1:38.28 2:08.04

Greenwood 126 2:08.93Sarah Zoellner
26.94 58.39 1:37.01 2:08.93

Beechwood 107 2:09.20Ryon Argo
27.32 1:00.36 1:39.15 2:09.20

Notre Dame 128 2:09.67Riley Quinn
28.34 1:02.15 1:39.73 2:09.67

Lex Catholic 129 2:09.70Christina Aouad
27.61 1:01.52 1:38.90 2:09.70

Sacred Heart 1010 2:10.68Greta Dale
27.75 1:00.46 1:40.01 2:10.68

Ryle  911 2:11.81Gabriella Stephens
28.69 1:01.24 1:41.49 2:11.81

Conner 1012 2:11.93Sophie Thomas
28.69 1:03.09 1:42.75 2:11.93

Madison Central  813 2:12.48Lena Brown
27.99 1:00.89 1:41.78 2:12.48

Tates Creek 1114 2:12.99Tierney Maynard
29.89 1:04.15 1:43.21 2:12.99

Rockcastle Co 1215 2:13.31Emma Phillips
28.00 1:02.14 1:41.34 2:13.31

Ky Country Day 1216 2:13.44Liana Renard
28.88 1:02.50 1:41.33 2:13.44

Bryan Station  817 2:13.74Lauren Wedeking
28.78 1:03.41 1:43.63 2:13.74

Paul Dunbar 1218 2:14.03Macie McCubbin
28.89 1:04.21 1:42.61 2:14.03
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Assumption 1219 2:14.69Liesel Greseth
28.50 1:02.94 1:43.74 2:14.69

Ryle  920 2:15.10Lydia DiVita
29.80 1:04.17 1:43.79 2:15.10

duPont Manual 1221 2:15.78Olivia O'Bryan
29.23 1:02.08 1:43.73 2:15.78

Assumption 1022 2:16.64Ava Gates
28.87 1:05.52 1:44.02 2:16.64

St Henry 1223 2:16.78Rachel Stanchek
29.50 1:03.73 1:44.53 2:16.78

Ky Country Day 1124 2:17.14Cate Coartney
29.33 1:02.91 1:45.10 2:17.14

Beechwood  825 2:17.35Maddie Staley
28.79 1:02.85 1:45.68 2:17.35

Paul Dunbar  926 2:18.40Mallory Jones
28.89 1:03.45 1:46.72 2:18.40

Henry Clay 1227 2:18.99Emma Scheller
29.57 1:04.08 1:45.39 2:18.99

Murray 1228 2:19.42Meg Robinson
30.75 1:06.89 1:46.99 2:19.42

West Jessamine 1029 2:19.52Margaret Wilson
28.99 1:04.27 1:47.00 2:19.52

duPont Manual 1030 2:21.87Summer Li
30.87 1:05.86 1:48.85 2:21.87

Sacred Heart 1231 2:21.88Madelyn Sadowski
28.98 1:03.12 1:47.41 2:21.88

Beechwood  832 2:22.61Gabrielle Lee
32.46 1:09.55 1:51.30 2:22.61

Lafayette 1133 2:22.87Jade Paumi
31.46 1:09.16 1:49.31 2:22.87

Bowling Green 1234 2:23.31Paige Wierson
31.05 1:08.54 1:49.42 2:23.31

Notre Dame 1135 2:26.21Sammie Poulos
31.65 1:06.89 1:51.10 2:26.21

Eastern 1136 2:26.22Addi Nussbaum
31.34 1:09.38 1:51.55 2:26.22

Greenwood 1137 2:26.36Mia Usinger
29.72 1:06.76 1:52.61 2:26.36

Lex Catholic  938 2:27.95Clara Jane Morton
31.61 1:07.54 1:54.29 2:27.95

Central Hardin  739 2:28.90Saraya Almasarweh
32.30 1:11.72 1:54.66 2:28.90

Hopkinsville 1240 2:31.66Riley Robinson
33.62 1:12.88 1:56.20 2:31.66

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 22.36 * Gabriela Albiero2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

West Jessamine 121 23.43Lily Delong
Ballard 112 23.45Kate Mardis
Collegiate 103 23.68Ashley Kara
Lex Catholic 124 23.69Libby Livesay
Lex Catholic 105 23.87Caroline Beiting
Elizabethtown 116 23.95Sydney Braeger

St Henry 127 24.06Emma Littrell
Christian Acad 118 24.35Caroline Wilson

Consolation Final
Highlands  99 24.87Ragan Moore
South Warren 1210 24.89Maddie Osmun
Greenwood 1111 24.98Amelia Matzke
Sacred Heart 1212 25.00Pilar Pagni
Paul Dunbar 1213 25.14Claire Ackerman
Sacred Heart 1114 25.20Amelie Beck
Murray 1215 25.21Jenna Turley
Marshall Co 1116 25.78Delaney Miller

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 22.36 * Gabriela Albiero2020

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

West Jessamine 121 23.68Lily Delong
Ballard 112 23.73Kate Mardis
Lex Catholic 103 23.80Caroline Beiting
Lex Catholic 124 23.85Libby Livesay
Collegiate 105 23.99Ashley Kara
St Henry 126 24.26Emma Littrell
Elizabethtown 117 24.31Sydney Braeger
Christian Acad 118 24.34Caroline Wilson
South Warren 12*9 24.87Maddie Osmun
Murray 12*9 24.87Jenna Turley
Sacred Heart 1211 24.98Pilar Pagni
Sacred Heart 11*12 25.09Amelie Beck
Greenwood 11*12 25.09Amelia Matzke
Paul Dunbar 1214 25.11Claire Ackerman
Highlands  9*15 25.18Ragan Moore
Marshall Co 11*15 25.18Delaney Miller
Ky Country Day  817 25.22Shepherd Caudill
Boyle Co 1018 J25.22Hannah Bischoff
Assumption 1119 25.28Audrey Kiefer
Boyle Co  920 25.29Abigail Heath
Lex Christian 10*21 25.31Lauren Cox
Collegiate 12*21 25.31Masha Shtapova
Eastern  923 25.40Hartley Brinkmoeller
Bowling Green 1124 25.41Maggie Morris
Sacred Heart 1125 25.43Olivia Cox
Assumption 1026 25.54Lucy Fears
Dixie Heights  827 25.62Haley Waters
St Henry 1028 25.67Sarah Littrell
Collins  929 25.76Madeline Cunningham
duPont Manual 10*30 25.87Melis Ozyurekoglu
Madison Central 10*30 25.87Emma McDowell
Montgomery Co 1232 25.88Kentlee Patrick
Dixie Heights 1033 25.89Dahlia Kissel
Ryle 1134 25.90Melia Kinross
St Henry 1235 26.06Ameliya Lynn
Scott 1136 26.07Lainey Epperson
Assumption 1237 26.36Landrey Sipes
North Laurel 1238 27.23Belle Chappell
Meade Co 1039 27.38Lilly Stiff
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

duPont Manual 1040 28.07Abigail Grigsby
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
KHSAA Record: 509.30 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 A Opt DD 13.0
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Madison Southern 111 512.50*Reagan Patterson
Cooper 112 512.30*Peytton Moore
Oldham Co 103 410.70ABrooke Ronan
Simon Kenton 124 397.40ALeigha Travis
Campbell Co 105 348.05Grace Hedger
Oldham Co 116 346.70Kasia Korzeniowski
Villa Madonna  87 344.65Savannah Bien
Highlands  98 344.05Addison Tinkler
Scott 109 336.40Rylee Pernell
Henry Clay 1010 329.65Claire Nicholas
Eastern 1111 318.95Allison Stem
Beechwood 1212 312.70Addison Durrett
Lex Catholic 1213 303.30Emily Scott
Brown 1014 301.45Daphne Powell
Bowling Green 1215 296.80Molly Morton
Ryle 1116 281.15Anya Veselovec

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
KHSAA Record: 509.30 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 A Opt DD 13.0
Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Cooper 111 359.40Peytton Moore
Madison Southern 112 355.45Reagan Patterson
Oldham Co 103 305.10Brooke Ronan
Campbell Co 104 273.00Grace Hedger
Simon Kenton 125 270.90Leigha Travis
Oldham Co 116 263.15Kasia Korzeniowski
Villa Madonna  87 259.90Savannah Bien
Highlands  98 256.95Addison Tinkler
Scott 109 249.95Rylee Pernell
Brown 1010 249.40Daphne Powell
Henry Clay 1011 234.60Claire Nicholas
Eastern 1112 233.45Allison Stem
Lex Catholic 1213 231.70Emily Scott
Ryle 1114 223.70Anya Veselovec
Beechwood 1215 221.80Addison Durrett
Bowling Green 1216 218.40Molly Morton
Sacred Heart 1017 217.60Sara Keefe
Sayre 1218 217.25Glenna Conley
Conner 1119 217.00Annika Pittman
Ky Country Day  820 215.90Shepherd Caudill

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
KHSAA Record: 509.30 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 A Opt DD 13.0
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Cooper 111 227.05Peytton Moore
Madison Southern 112 220.45Reagan Patterson
Oldham Co 103 198.05Brooke Ronan
Villa Madonna  84 180.45Savannah Bien
Simon Kenton 125 169.95Leigha Travis
Campbell Co 106 169.45Grace Hedger
Oldham Co 117 166.00Kasia Korzeniowski
Brown 108 161.25Daphne Powell
Scott 109 159.70Rylee Pernell
Highlands  910 158.30Addison Tinkler
Lex Catholic 1211 158.25Emily Scott
Henry Clay 1012 153.35Claire Nicholas
Eastern 1113 148.25Allison Stem
Sacred Heart 1014 146.15Sara Keefe
Ryle 1115 144.75Anya Veselovec
Ky Country Day  816 143.80Shepherd Caudill
Bowling Green 1217 143.10Molly Morton
Beechwood 1218 140.15Addison Durrett
Sayre 1219 138.95Glenna Conley
Conner 1120 136.35Annika Pittman
Ky Country Day 1121 135.50Aspen Caudill
Scott Co  822 134.40Adison Ford
Owensboro 1023 134.00Georgia Warren
Montgomery Co 1224 130.15Kentlee Patrick
Montgomery Co  825 119.65Hagan Stilz
Notre Dame 1126 119.25Brooke Hollenkamp
Montgomery Co 1127 114.80Wittley Jacobs
Montgomery Co  728 112.50Skyler Cockrell
Lex Catholic  829 108.80Grace George
Ryle  830 108.05Anna Kopser
Boyle Co 1231 104.95Cameron White
Lafayette 1232 99.75Sara Tucker
Highlands  933 59.15Meredith Kleier
Russell Co  934 58.80Ella Pierce
Sacred Heart 1235 57.70Adriana Luker
Henry Clay  936 55.05Lauren Goodwin
Madison Central  937 54.75Sara Morris
duPont Manual  938 50.40Mckayla Springϐield
Russell Co  939 49.05Allie Wilkerson
Sayre 1040 47.60Mackenzie Johnson

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly
KHSAA Record: 51.55 * Charlotte Crush2023

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Sacred Heart  91 51.56Charlotte Crush
23.93 51.56

Ballard 112 55.23Kate Mardis
26.10 55.23

Greenwood 123 55.75Sarah Zoellner
25.97 55.75
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Championship Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Paducah Tilghman 124 55.95Madison Patel
25.58 55.95

duPont Manual 125 56.23Jenna Brown
27.04 56.23

Elizabethtown 126 56.54Lauren Godfrey
26.61 56.54

Elizabethtown 117 57.02Sydney Braeger
25.93 57.02

Ryle 108 57.65Reese Yauger
27.54 57.65

Consolation Final
Madison Central  89 57.48Lena Brown

27.05 57.48
West Jessamine  910 57.49Amelia Lee

27.32 57.49
Lafayette 1111 57.70Megan Wedeking

27.23 57.70
Conner 1212 58.84Stella Tucker

27.42 58.84
Sacred Heart  913 59.25Anna Thorp

27.76 59.25
Lex Catholic 1214 59.35Kat Woodall

27.72 59.35
Sacred Heart 1215 59.54Ava Tidwell

27.48 59.54
Sacred Heart 1016 1:00.48Abby Wright

27.94 1:00.48
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly
KHSAA Record: 51.55 * Charlotte Crush2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sacred Heart  91 51.55*Charlotte Crush
24.10 51.55

Ballard 112 55.36Kate Mardis
26.91 55.36

duPont Manual 123 56.64Jenna Brown
26.97 56.64

Elizabethtown 124 56.68Lauren Godfrey
26.49 56.68

Greenwood 125 56.98Sarah Zoellner
26.66 56.98

Paducah Tilghman 126 57.17Madison Patel
26.02 57.17

Elizabethtown 117 57.47Sydney Braeger
26.80 57.47

Ryle 108 57.66Reese Yauger
27.44 57.66

Lafayette 119 57.72Megan Wedeking
27.43 57.72

West Jessamine  910 57.85Amelia Lee
27.49 57.85

Lex Catholic 1211 58.09Kat Woodall
27.24 58.09

Madison Central  812 58.38Lena Brown
27.76 58.38

Sacred Heart 1213 59.10Ava Tidwell
27.13 59.10

Conner 1214 59.12Stella Tucker
27.75 59.12

Sacred Heart 1015 59.70Abby Wright
27.85 59.70

Sacred Heart  916 59.75Anna Thorp
27.92 59.75

Daviess Co 1217 59.88Ella Johnson
27.92 59.88

Assumption 1218 59.90Ava Fears
27.42 59.90

West Jessamine 1019 1:00.00Margaret Wilson
28.15 1:00.00

Murray 1220 1:00.04Coral Brogan
27.95 1:00.04

Greenwood 1121 1:00.59Amelia Matzke
28.19 1:00.59

Beechwood  822 1:00.61Maddie Staley
28.59 1:00.61

Bryan Station  823 1:00.89Lauren Wedeking
28.49 1:00.89

Assumption 1124 1:00.94Noelle Adams
27.71 1:00.94

Elizabethtown 1125 1:00.99Caroline Godfrey
28.09 1:00.99

duPont Manual 1026 1:01.46Melis Ozyurekoglu
29.30 1:01.46

Paul Dunbar 1227 1:01.67Nicole Nunez
29.04 1:01.67

Boyle Co 1028 1:01.75Kate Hoffman
28.80 1:01.75

Assumption 1029 1:01.86Kaylee Vander Velden
28.98 1:01.86

Dixie Heights 1230 1:02.07Callie Young
28.62 1:02.07

Dixie Heights 1031 1:02.49Addi Johnson
29.29 1:02.49

South Warren 1132 1:02.73Sarah McGuinness
30.00 1:02.73

St Henry 1233 1:02.91Rachel Stanchek
29.40 1:02.91

Fleming 1134 1:03.19Ariel Grannis
29.17 1:03.19

Eastern  835 1:03.48Linnea Shapero
28.28 1:03.48

Ryle 1136 1:03.77Ava Hammons
29.28 1:03.77

Bowling Green 1137 1:03.99Maggie Morris
29.67 1:03.99

St Henry 1038 1:04.01Sarah Littrell
29.77 1:04.01

Villa Madonna 1039 1:04.72Rebecca Raziano
30.21 1:04.72
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Henry Clay 11--- DFSElliott Havens
Declared false start

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 48.85 * Ella Welch2021

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

West Jessamine 121 51.35Lily Delong
24.25 51.35

St Henry 122 51.90Emma Littrell
25.37 51.90

Collegiate 103 52.13Ashley Kara
25.05 52.13

Lex Catholic 114 53.24Ava` Jones
25.61 53.24

South Oldham  9*5 53.41Emma Lindeman
25.69 53.41

Sacred Heart 11*5 53.41Ella Donlin
25.38 53.41

Beechwood 107 53.54Ryon Argo
26.02 53.54

Ryle 118 53.67Hannah Panko
25.94 53.67

Consolation Final
Henry Clay 119 53.59Elliott Havens

25.47 53.59
Paul Dunbar 1210 53.82Sophie Hildebrandt

26.00 53.82
Eastern 1011 54.21Hanna Schmidt

25.54 54.21
Highlands  912 54.37Ragan Moore

25.89 54.37
Sacred Heart 1213 54.51Pilar Pagni

26.24 54.51
Sacred Heart 1114 54.56Amelie Beck

26.15 54.56
Marshall Co 1115 55.16Delaney Miller

26.77 55.16
Rockcastle Co 1216 55.22Emma Phillips

26.63 55.22
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 48.85 * Ella Welch2021

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

West Jessamine 121 51.27Lily Delong
24.48 51.27

Collegiate 102 52.31Ashley Kara
25.21 52.31

St Henry 123 52.65Emma Littrell
25.88 52.65

Sacred Heart 114 52.98Ella Donlin
25.32 52.98

South Oldham  95 53.47Emma Lindeman
25.67 53.47

Ryle 116 53.64Hannah Panko
25.99 53.64

Lex Catholic 117 53.75Ava` Jones
26.09 53.75

Beechwood 108 54.12Ryon Argo
25.98 54.12

Henry Clay 119 54.16Elliott Havens
25.17 54.16

Highlands  910 54.36Ragan Moore
25.85 54.36

Paul Dunbar 1211 54.57Sophie Hildebrandt
26.31 54.57

Sacred Heart 1112 54.61Amelie Beck
26.50 54.61

Eastern 1013 54.64Hanna Schmidt
25.85 54.64

Rockcastle Co 1214 54.72Emma Phillips
26.30 54.72

Marshall Co 1115 54.79Delaney Miller
26.39 54.79

Sacred Heart 1216 54.83Pilar Pagni
26.31 54.83

Paul Dunbar 1217 54.94Claire Ackerman
26.25 54.94

Notre Dame 1218 55.05Riley Quinn
26.53 55.05

Sacred Heart 1019 55.15Abby Wright
26.36 55.15

Boyle Co  920 55.26Abigail Heath
26.51 55.26

Hopkinsville 1221 55.38Elizabeth Langhi
26.81 55.38

Boyle Co 1022 55.73Hannah Bischoff
26.85 55.73

Dixie Heights 1023 56.10Dahlia Kissel
27.41 56.10

Madison Central 10*24 56.75Emma McDowell
27.50 56.75

Dixie Heights  8*24 56.75Haley Waters
26.95 56.75

Eastern  926 56.79Hartley Brinkmoeller
27.26 56.79

St Henry 1227 56.88Ameliya Lynn
27.80 56.88

Assumption 1028 56.93Lucy Fears
26.71 56.93

Murray  929 57.20Amelie Johnson
27.57 57.20

South Warren 1230 57.46Maddie Osmun
27.07 57.46

Sayre 1231 57.54Mallory Pitman
27.66 57.54

Central Hardin 1232 57.60Ellie Wright
27.45 57.60
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Scott 1133 57.71Lainey Epperson
28.12 57.71

Bowling Green 1134 57.72Carlie Bowen
27.82 57.72

Bowling Green 1235 58.75Sophie Morris
27.40 58.75

duPont Manual 1036 59.40Madeline Haller
28.70 59.40

Meade Co 1037 1:00.65Lilly Stiff
28.64 1:00.65

duPont Manual 1038 1:01.94Lucy Teng
29.55 1:01.94

Daviess Co  8--- DQEllie Girten
No Show Penalty Event

Paul Dunbar 12--- DQKatie Bridwell
False start

25.67 DQ
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 4:39.87 * Brooke Forde2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Sacred Heart 101 4:53.11Haley McDonald
26.11 54.88 1:24.21 1:53.71

2:23.41 2:53.53 3:23.66 3:53.71
4:24.38 4:53.11

Notre Dame 102 4:57.30Sadie Hartig
26.50 55.66 1:25.62 1:55.55

2:25.52 2:55.81 3:26.06 3:56.66
4:27.34 4:57.30

Paul Dunbar 103 5:01.26Amelia Jones
26.94 56.68 1:27.08 1:57.87

2:28.41 2:59.33 3:30.14 4:01.14
4:31.81 5:01.26

Atherton  94 5:02.72Lillian Borkowski
26.79 56.25 1:26.62 1:57.02

2:27.70 2:58.82 3:30.29 4:01.38
4:32.57 5:02.72

Notre Dame 105 5:04.09Claire Monahan
27.79 57.87 1:28.27 1:58.98

2:29.76 3:00.87 3:31.80 4:02.57
4:33.63 5:04.09

Conner 106 5:06.38Sophie Thomas
28.30 59.06 1:29.86 2:00.97

2:32.21 3:03.56 3:34.50 4:05.49
4:36.13 5:06.38

Lex Catholic 127 5:08.97Christina Aouad
27.08 56.98 1:27.74 1:58.95

2:30.42 3:02.25 3:33.93 4:05.87
4:37.70 5:08.97

McCracken Co 128 5:10.37Justice Beard
27.51 57.57 1:28.53 2:00.07

2:31.93 3:03.71 3:35.66 4:07.72
4:39.96 5:10.37

Consolation Final
Ky Country Day 119 5:06.41Katie Coulter

27.29 57.17 1:28.15 1:59.55
2:31.01 3:01.98 3:33.31 4:04.65
4:35.70 5:06.41

Madison Central  810 5:06.76Marlee Cooksey
27.77 59.03 1:31.14 2:03.02

2:33.72 3:05.24 3:36.57 4:06.43
4:37.16 5:06.76

Sacred Heart 1011 5:07.74Greta Dale
27.30 57.38 1:28.49 1:59.78

2:31.23 3:02.65 3:34.12 4:05.80
4:37.32 5:07.74

Eastern  912 5:08.78Ava Grazziani
27.69 58.89 1:30.42 2:02.05

2:33.56 3:04.89 3:36.45 4:08.00
4:38.98 5:08.78

Notre Dame  913 5:11.30Danaka Tucker
28.70 59.68 1:31.56 2:03.47

2:35.53 3:07.09 3:38.62 4:09.73
4:40.92 5:11.30

Dixie Heights 1214 5:12.11Elizabeth Brewer
28.50 59.77 1:31.57 2:03.41

2:35.23 3:07.06 3:38.84 4:10.53
4:42.02 5:12.11

Notre Dame  915 5:12.30Olivia Wallace
27.80 58.57 1:29.99 2:01.85

2:33.99 3:06.16 3:38.36 4:10.30
4:42.06 5:12.30

Sacred Heart  916 5:22.34Sydney Green
27.97 59.17 1:31.45 2:04.52

2:37.21 3:09.74 3:42.80 4:16.38
4:49.62 5:22.34

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 4:39.87 * Brooke Forde2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sacred Heart 101 4:53.96Haley McDonald
26.39 55.96 1:25.56 1:55.60

2:25.70 2:55.55 3:25.56 3:56.08
4:26.12 4:53.96

Notre Dame 102 4:59.79Sadie Hartig
26.65 56.33 1:26.56 1:56.75

2:27.29 2:57.72 3:28.33 3:58.96
4:29.78 4:59.79

Notre Dame 103 5:04.54Claire Monahan
28.00 58.27 1:28.93 1:59.62

2:30.41 3:01.35 3:32.18 4:03.36
4:34.35 5:04.54

Atherton  94 5:04.95Lillian Borkowski
27.09 56.61 1:26.52 1:56.98

2:27.95 2:59.26 3:30.90 4:02.73
4:34.39 5:04.95
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Conner 105 5:05.45Sophie Thomas
28.18 58.38 1:28.99 1:59.85

2:30.79 3:01.89 3:33.12 4:04.39
4:35.24 5:05.45

McCracken Co 126 5:05.52Justice Beard
27.25 56.78 1:27.53 1:58.27

2:29.69 3:01.12 3:32.87 4:04.08
4:35.60 5:05.52

Lex Catholic 127 5:06.50Christina Aouad
27.17 57.18 1:27.58 1:58.15

2:28.74 2:59.77 3:31.56 4:03.56
4:35.59 5:06.50

Paul Dunbar 108 5:07.14Amelia Jones
27.12 57.09 1:27.71 1:58.65

2:30.04 3:01.53 3:33.23 4:04.78
4:36.35 5:07.14

Ky Country Day 119 5:07.15Katie Coulter
27.70 57.84 1:28.93 2:00.22

2:31.85 3:03.02 3:34.22 4:05.47
4:36.53 5:07.15

Eastern  910 5:08.21Ava Grazziani
27.61 57.83 1:28.62 1:59.61

2:31.97 3:03.95 3:35.50 4:07.32
4:38.69 5:08.21

Sacred Heart 1011 5:09.56Greta Dale
27.12 56.77 1:27.15 1:58.28

2:30.12 3:02.13 3:34.51 4:06.91
4:39.09 5:09.56

Madison Central  812 5:09.64Marlee Cooksey
27.76 58.42 1:29.82 2:01.86

2:32.61 3:04.20 3:35.94 4:07.47
4:38.75 5:09.64

Dixie Heights 1213 5:12.42Elizabeth Brewer
28.42 59.50 1:31.22 2:02.92

2:34.79 3:06.60 3:38.41 4:10.27
4:41.87 5:12.42

Notre Dame  914 5:12.69Danaka Tucker
28.41 59.68 1:31.46 2:03.36

2:35.40 3:07.24 3:39.17 4:11.21
4:42.88 5:12.69

Sacred Heart  915 5:12.72Sydney Green
27.72 57.66 1:28.93 2:00.66

2:33.17 3:05.20 3:36.58 4:08.97
4:41.36 5:12.72

Notre Dame  916 5:13.70Olivia Wallace
27.70 58.57 1:30.13 2:02.07

2:34.23 3:05.99 3:38.55 4:10.64
4:42.98 5:13.70

Sacred Heart  917 5:13.73Anna Thorp
28.71 59.86 1:31.83 2:04.04

2:36.62 3:08.84 3:40.61 4:11.97
4:43.26 5:13.73

Elizabethtown 1118 5:14.41Micaela Godfrey
27.73 58.56 1:30.05 2:02.18

2:34.19 3:06.41 3:38.85 4:11.32
4:43.39 5:14.41

Eastern 1119 5:15.11Sara Frericks
28.18 58.62 1:29.95 2:02.30

2:34.70 3:07.68 3:40.35 4:12.38
4:44.47 5:15.11

Tates Creek 1120 5:15.17Tierney Maynard
28.56 59.07 1:30.28 2:01.93

2:34.17 3:06.56 3:39.13 4:11.41
4:43.88 5:15.17

Conner  821 5:18.44Ella Thomas
28.80 59.81 1:31.87 2:04.40

2:36.76 3:09.19 3:41.71 4:14.28
4:46.70 5:18.44

North Oldham 1022 5:21.86Riley Auton
29.15 1:00.38 1:32.27 2:04.58

2:37.10 3:10.07 3:43.31 4:16.57
4:49.74 5:21.86

Oldham Co  923 5:22.65Isla Moore
29.71 1:02.03 1:34.66 2:07.49

2:40.75 3:13.53 3:46.24 4:19.09
4:51.56 5:22.65

Murray 1224 5:25.21Coral Brogan
26.63 56.29 1:27.96 2:01.68

2:35.51 3:09.30 3:43.58 4:17.62
4:51.87 5:25.21

Paul Dunbar  925 5:25.35Mallory Jones
28.66 1:00.61 1:33.40 2:06.36

2:39.65 3:12.74 3:46.26 4:19.97
4:53.46 5:25.35

Assumption 1226 5:26.00Liesel Greseth
27.97 59.32 1:31.86 2:04.61

2:37.80 3:11.51 3:45.23 4:19.28
4:53.18 5:26.00

Paul Dunbar 1027 5:26.37Clara Hildebrandt
29.56 1:01.67 1:34.58 2:07.84

2:40.87 3:13.99 3:47.29 4:21.37
4:54.57 5:26.37

Henry Clay 1128 5:28.37Avery Gabbard
28.29 59.93 1:33.39 2:06.74

2:40.22 3:13.49 3:47.43 4:21.45
4:55.34 5:28.37

Assumption 1129 5:29.06Lauren Kuprion
29.35 1:00.91 1:33.59 2:06.42

2:39.70 3:13.15 3:47.03 4:21.20
4:55.22 5:29.06

Highlands  730 5:29.84Clare Herfel
29.45 1:01.91 1:35.66 2:09.29

2:43.56 3:17.15 3:51.05 4:25.35
4:58.98 5:29.84

Ryle 1131 5:29.85Mackenzie Denigan
29.65 1:02.03 1:35.12 2:08.46

2:41.66 3:15.38 3:49.07 4:22.95
4:56.95 5:29.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Elizabethtown 1132 5:30.81Stella Fox
29.50 1:02.10 1:35.69 2:09.61

2:43.20 3:16.83 3:50.66 4:24.92
4:58.79 5:30.81

South Warren 1133 5:32.65Hannah Andrews
29.71 1:01.78 1:34.66 2:07.97

2:42.15 3:16.77 3:50.46 4:24.50
4:59.27 5:32.65

Beechwood 1234 5:32.96Rosie Bauer
30.11 1:02.46 1:35.45 2:08.93

2:43.05 3:17.02 3:51.30 4:25.71
4:59.86 5:32.96

Male 1035 5:33.19Isabelle Bodart
29.33 1:02.34 1:35.77 2:10.09

2:44.21 3:17.96 3:52.32 4:26.37
5:00.51 5:33.19

Beechwood 1036 5:36.32Courtney Dietrich
29.28 1:01.60 1:34.74 2:08.71

2:43.00 3:17.39 3:52.39 4:27.27
5:02.28 5:36.32

Russell  937 5:37.37Brynlee Trippett
30.54 1:03.41 1:37.40 2:11.61

2:46.59 3:21.56 3:56.48 4:30.93
5:04.77 5:37.37

Ryle  838 5:39.19Haley Yauger
29.36 1:02.81 1:36.69 2:11.18

2:45.87 3:20.34 3:55.67 4:30.75
5:05.36 5:39.19

Bowling Green  939 5:52.06Riley Crowe
31.14 1:05.94 1:41.71 2:17.67

2:53.92 3:30.39 4:06.47 4:42.91
5:18.09 5:52.06

Male 1240 5:58.21Kyla Sandefur
31.66 1:06.80 1:42.58 2:19.53

2:56.42 3:33.28 4:09.56 4:46.18
5:22.74 5:58.21

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
KHSAA Record: 1:34.09 * Sacred Heart Academy2016

M O'Hara, K Lohman, B Forde, B Bauer
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 1:37.02Sacred Heart

1) Georgia Kahler 11 2) Sara Keefe 10
3) Pilar Pagni 12 4) Ella Donlin 11

23.89 48.45 1:13.20 1:37.02
2 1:38.06Lex Catholic

1) Lillian Hosinski 10 2) Maysie Houlihan 11
3) Ava` Jones 11 4) Libby Livesay 12

24.73 50.50 1:14.66 1:38.06
3 1:40.16Paul Dunbar

1) Amelia Jones 10 2) Macie McCubbin 12
3) Sophie Hildebrandt 12 4) Claire Ackerman 12

25.58 50.91 1:15.59 1:40.16

4 1:40.56Notre Dame
1) Claire Monahan 10 2) Olivia Wallace 9
3) Riley Quinn 12 4) Sadie Hartig 10

25.70 51.14 1:15.81 1:40.56
5 1:40.62St Henry

1) Sarah Littrell 10 2) Alexis Fassbender 8
3) Emma Littrell 12 4) Ameliya Lynn 12

25.46 51.06 1:14.96 1:40.62
6 1:41.31Lafayette

1) Lou Elayi 12 2) Megan Wedeking 11
3) Mia Foley 10 4) Riley Shaw 10

24.54 49.18 1:16.35 1:41.31
7 1:41.42Madison Central

1) Lena Brown 8 2) Emma McDowell 10
3) Marlee Cooksey 8 4) Kirsten Eads 11

24.25 49.59 1:14.59 1:41.42
8 1:41.47duPont Manual

1) Jenna Brown 12 2) Olivia O'Bryan 12
3) Melis Ozyurekoglu 10 4) Sophia Altstadt 11

24.93 49.82 1:15.64 1:41.47
Consolation Final

9 1:41.01Assumption
1) Lucy Fears 10 2) Liesel Greseth 12
3) Noelle Adams 11 4) Ava Fears 12

25.58 50.61 1:16.07 1:41.01
10 1:42.82Ryle

1) Melia Kinross 11 2) Gabriella Stephens 9
3) Ava Hammons 11 4) Lydia DiVita 9

26.29 51.40 1:16.97 1:42.82
11 1:43.43Beechwood

1) Maddie Staley 8 2) Gabrielle Lee 8
3) Ruby Fries 9 4) Ryon Argo 10

25.93 53.12 1:18.81 1:43.43
12 1:44.68Eastern

1) Linnea Shapero 8 2) Lilly Johnson 12
3) Keegan Sheehan 9 4) Sara Frericks 11

25.83 52.40 1:19.22 1:44.68
13 1:44.85South Oldham

1) Kinsley Ramey 7 2) Anna Grugel 7
3) Kai Page 7 4) Emma Lindeman 9

26.16 54.06 1:19.91 1:44.85
14 1:44.91Bowling Green

1) Carlie Bowen 11 2) Sophie Morris 12
3) Paige Wierson 12 4) Maggie Morris 11

26.44 53.17 1:19.36 1:44.91
15 1:45.38Boyle Co

1) Kate Hoffman 10 2) Natalie Spencer 9
3) Abigail Heath 9 4) Hannah Bischoff 10

26.41 54.42 1:20.29 1:45.38
16 1:47.78Collegiate

1) Masha Shtapova 12 2) Lillian Chung 9
3) Cate Riley 8 4) Ashley Kara 10

25.83 53.69 1:23.34 1:47.78



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 12
2023 KHSAA State Swimming & Diving Championships

Presented by UK HealthCare
Results

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
KHSAA Record: 1:34.09 * Sacred Heart Academy2016

M O'Hara, K Lohman, B Forde, B Bauer
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:38.07Sacred Heart

1) Georgia Kahler 11 2) Sara Keefe 10
3) Pilar Pagni 12 4) Ella Donlin 11

24.10 48.74 1:13.67 1:38.07
2 1:39.28Lex Catholic

1) Lillian Hosinski 10 2) Maysie Houlihan 11
3) Ava` Jones 11 4) Libby Livesay 12

24.83 50.79 1:15.26 1:39.28
3 1:39.87Paul Dunbar

1) Amelia Jones 10 2) Macie McCubbin 12
3) Sophie Hildebrandt 12 4) Claire Ackerman 12

25.19 50.39 1:15.24 1:39.87
4 1:41.01Notre Dame

1) Claire Monahan 10 2) Olivia Wallace 9
3) Riley Quinn 12 4) Sadie Hartig 10

25.65 51.08 1:16.32 1:41.01
5 1:41.04Lafayette

1) Lou Elayi 12 2) Megan Wedeking 11
3) Mia Foley 10 4) Riley Shaw 10

24.52 48.71 1:15.83 1:41.04
6 1:41.28St Henry

1) Sarah Littrell 10 2) Alexis Fassbender 8
3) Emma Littrell 12 4) Ameliya Lynn 12

25.86 51.73 1:15.86 1:41.28
7 1:42.64duPont Manual

1) Jenna Brown 12 2) Olivia O'Bryan 12
3) Melis Ozyurekoglu 10 4) Sophia Altstadt 11

25.13 50.73 1:16.64 1:42.64
8 1:42.68Madison Central

1) Marlee Cooksey 8 2) Lena Brown 8
3) Emma McDowell 10 4) Kirsten Eads 11

25.57 50.41 1:16.10 1:42.68
9 1:42.73Assumption

1) Lucy Fears 10 2) Liesel Greseth 12
3) Noelle Adams 11 4) Ava Fears 12

26.09 51.50 1:17.41 1:42.73
10 1:42.97Ryle

1) Melia Kinross 11 2) Gabriella Stephens 9
3) Ava Hammons 11 4) Lydia DiVita 9

25.94 51.23 1:17.17 1:42.97
11 1:43.67Beechwood

1) Maddie Staley 8 2) Ruby Fries 9
3) Gabrielle Lee 8 4) Ryon Argo 10

26.07 52.29 1:19.02 1:43.67
12 1:43.69Bowling Green

1) Carlie Bowen 11 2) Sophie Morris 12
3) Paige Wierson 12 4) Maggie Morris 11

26.75 52.42 1:25.16 1:43.69
13 1:45.42South Oldham

1) Kinsley Ramey 7 2) Anna Grugel 7
3) Kai Page 7 4) Emma Lindeman 9

26.18 54.45 1:20.50 1:45.42

14 1:45.77Boyle Co
1) Kate Hoffman 10 2) Natalie Spencer 9
3) Abigail Heath 9 4) Hannah Bischoff 10

26.45 54.35 1:20.17 1:45.77
15 1:46.05Eastern

1) Linnea Shapero 8 2) Lilly Johnson 12
3) Keegan Sheehan 9 4) Sara Frericks 11

26.97 53.59 1:20.49 1:46.05
16 1:46.26Collegiate

1) Masha Shtapova 12 2) Lillian Chung 9
3) Cate Riley 8 4) Ashley Kara 10

25.36 53.01 1:22.53 1:46.26
17 1:46.36Ballard

1) Kate Mardis 11 2) Maya Wilhoit 12
3) Ella Reif 11 4) Olivia Martin 11

23.80 52.71 1:19.20 1:46.36
18 1:46.52Dixie Heights

1) Callie Young 12 2) Emma Slone 12
3) Jeweli Flege 11 4) Elizabeth Brewer 12

26.31 53.20 1:20.38 1:46.52
19 1:46.94Murray

1) Sasha Patel 9 2) Maya Reed 10
3) Tatum Faulkner 10 4) Jenna Turley 12

27.64 54.49 1:21.54 1:46.94
20 1:48.00Tates Creek

1) Maddie Bates 8 2) Emmalyn Morrison 8
3) Haley Mickwelwait 12 4) Carlie Hall 10

27.27 53.60 1:21.48 1:48.00
21 1:48.30South Warren

1) Sarah McGuinness 11 2) Ella Payne 8
3) Payton Bowden 11 4) Siera Metcalfe 12

26.78 55.76 1:22.21 1:48.30
22 1:48.62North Oldham

1) Avery Loudon 8 2) Abbey Dehner 9
3) Rinad Mohamed 11 4) Riley Auton 10

26.99 53.95 1:21.55 1:48.62
23 1:48.79Woodford Co

1) Avalynne Goins 11 2) Aubrey Pernice 9
3) Caroline Taylor 8 4) Addy Warthman 9

27.11 54.16 1:26.13 1:48.79
24 1:49.10Montgomery Co

1) Alexis Trent 12 2) Addisyn McCann 11
3) Coburn Patrick 9 4) Kentlee Patrick 12

26.48 54.82 1:23.51 1:49.10
25 1:49.13Hopkinsville

1) Grace Cansler 9 2) Livie Jorgensen 11
3) Riley Robinson 12 4) Elizabeth Langhi 12

28.50 56.54 1:23.63 1:49.13
26 1:49.62Christian Acad

1) Caroline Wilson 11 2) Anna Donahou 11
3) Jenna Thurman 12 4) Raegan Guilford 10

24.49 52.95 1:22.47 1:49.62
27 1:51.10Sayre

1) Catherine Carey 12 2) Jayda Davis 9
3) Dakota Musgrave 12 4) Mallory Pitman 12

27.22 56.68 1:24.81 1:51.10
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

28 1:51.27Oldham Co
1) Ava Breeding 10 2) Maggie Dean 11
3) Kailey Greenwell 12 4) Kennedy Hodges 7

28.63 57.75 1:24.60 1:51.27
29 1:51.79Madisonville NH

1) Addison Howard 9 2) Adison Melton 10
3) Audrey Tate 10 4) Emma Tagg 10

28.97 56.95 1:29.16 1:51.79
30 1:51.96Mercy

1) Abby Emerson 12 2) Haley Raybourne 10
3) Hannah Yancey 12 4) Audrey Tanner 9

29.26 57.88 1:25.25 1:51.96
31 1:52.03Scott

1) Morgan Justice 9 2) Grace Lynn 10
3) Christina Gogzheyan 11 4) Lainey Epperson 11

29.35 58.37 1:26.43 1:52.03
32 1:52.23Russell

1) Sydnie Sheridan 12 2) Raegan Osborn 12
3) Sara Barϐield 10 4) Brynlee Trippett 9

29.22 57.08 1:26.21 1:52.23
33 1:52.54Collins

1) Whitney Ball 11 2) Madeline Cunningham 9
3) Aly Farmer 11 4) Halle Stubbs 7

28.54 54.24 1:23.20 1:52.54
34 1:52.70Male

1) Kyla Sandefur 12 2) Clara Collier 10
3) Amelia Lanham 10 4) Isabelle Bodart 10

28.73 56.69 1:26.01 1:52.70
35 1:54.54Geo Rogers Clark

1) Cooper Moore 9 2) Kristen Reed 11
3) Harper Sebulsky 9 4) Riley Williams 12

28.38 58.50 1:26.83 1:54.54
36 1:55.24Great Crossing

1) Lilly Batten 11 2) Abby Smith 11
3) Becca Montgomery 11 4) Natalie Batten 8

29.26 58.27 1:27.67 1:55.24
37 1:58.79Pulaski Co

1) Allie Sexton 12 2) BrynLee Dugger 9
3) Karmai Misinay 8 4) Aubrey Richardson 8

30.11 1:00.50 1:29.81 1:58.79
38 1:59.99Russell Co

1) Marlei DeVore 9 2) Ally Stephens 12
3) Kendall Melton 9 4) Alexa Stephens 10

29.57 1:00.74 1:31.77 1:59.99
--- DQDaviess Co

No Show Penalty Event
1) Ella Johnson 12 2) Ryleigh Bevil 7
3) Nya Hammons 11 4) Ellie Girten 8

--- DQWest Jessamine
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Lily Delong 12 2) Amelia Lee 9
3) Margaret Wilson 10 4) Shelby Gaddis 10

23.86 47.75 1:12.33 DQ

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
KHSAA Record: 51.57 * Charlotte Crush2023

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Sacred Heart  91 51.14*Charlotte Crush
24.49 51.14

Elizabethtown  92 55.25Kate Braeger
27.03 55.25

Paducah Tilghman 123 55.48Madison Patel
26.17 55.48

Sacred Heart 114 56.30Carlie Tyler
27.75 56.30

Lafayette 115 57.15Megan Wedeking
28.31 57.15

Sacred Heart 106 57.49Sara Keefe
27.68 57.49

Christian Acad 117 57.96Caroline Wilson
28.46 57.96

Collegiate 128 58.90Masha Shtapova
28.68 58.90

Consolation Final
Sacred Heart 109 58.19Merritt Walker

28.50 58.19
Assumption 1110 58.25Audrey Kiefer

28.16 58.25
Highlands 1011 58.49Sarah Jones

27.99 58.49
Notre Dame 1012 58.81Sadie Hartig

28.90 58.81
Montgomery Co 1213 58.99Alexis Trent

28.56 58.99
Paul Dunbar 1214 59.63Katie Bridwell

28.90 59.63
Ryle 1115 1:00.27Hannah Panko

29.18 1:00.27
Lex Catholic 1216 1:01.06Kat Woodall

29.44 1:01.06
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
KHSAA Record: 51.57 * Charlotte Crush2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sacred Heart  91 51.57*Charlotte Crush
24.82 51.57

Elizabethtown  92 55.55Kate Braeger
26.92 55.55

Paducah Tilghman 123 56.04Madison Patel
26.79 56.04

Sacred Heart 104 56.98Sara Keefe
27.74 56.98

Sacred Heart 115 57.07Carlie Tyler
27.93 57.07

Lafayette 116 57.38Megan Wedeking
28.15 57.38

Christian Acad 117 57.55Caroline Wilson
28.29 57.55
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Collegiate 128 58.16Masha Shtapova
28.22 58.16

Sacred Heart 109 58.22Merritt Walker
28.44 58.22

Paul Dunbar 1210 58.93Katie Bridwell
28.63 58.93

Assumption 1111 59.12Audrey Kiefer
28.68 59.12

Highlands 1012 59.34Sarah Jones
28.69 59.34

Lex Catholic 1213 59.63Kat Woodall
28.83 59.63

Ryle 1114 59.71Hannah Panko
29.08 59.71

Montgomery Co 1215 59.77Alexis Trent
29.12 59.77

Notre Dame 1016 59.91Sadie Hartig
29.20 59.91

Atherton  917 1:00.15Lillian Borkowski
28.80 1:00.15

South Warren 1218 1:00.37Maddi Barbee
29.13 1:00.37

Assumption 1219 1:00.49Ava Fears
29.81 1:00.49

St Henry  820 1:01.42Alexis Fassbender
29.99 1:01.42

Henry Clay 1121 1:01.57Avery Gabbard
29.76 1:01.57

Notre Dame 1222 1:01.71Sophie Anderson
29.63 1:01.71

Assumption 1123 1:02.06Noelle Adams
29.91 1:02.06

Paul Dunbar 1224 1:02.14Nicole Nunez
30.47 1:02.14

Collins  925 1:02.34Natalie Agne
30.19 1:02.34

Fleming 1126 1:02.49Ariel Grannis
30.51 1:02.49

Ky Country Day 1127 1:02.74Cate Coartney
30.87 1:02.74

Assumption 1028 1:02.79Kaylee Vander Velden
29.95 1:02.79

Ryle 1129 1:03.08Ava Hammons
30.39 1:03.08

Conner 1230 1:03.15Stella Tucker
30.82 1:03.15

Tates Creek 1231 1:03.66Maddie Taylor
30.95 1:03.66

South Warren 1132 1:04.09Sarah McGuinness
32.28 1:04.09

Boyle Co 1033 1:04.10Kate Hoffman
31.04 1:04.10

duPont Manual 1034 1:04.56Summer Li
31.85 1:04.56

Elizabethtown 1135 1:04.78Marissa Toms
31.23 1:04.78

duPont Manual 1236 1:04.84Olivia O'Bryan
31.46 1:04.84

Lafayette 1037 1:05.11Riley Shaw
31.55 1:05.11

Eastern  838 1:05.93Linnea Shapero
31.29 1:05.93

Madison Central 1139 1:08.60Kirsten Eads
32.88 1:08.60

Murray  940 1:10.02Sasha Patel
32.81 1:10.02

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
KHSAA Record: 1:00.45 * Madison Winstead2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Notre Dame 121 1:02.30Lainy Kruger
29.90 1:02.30

Lex Catholic 122 1:04.47Libby Livesay
30.17 1:04.47

Lafayette 123 1:04.55Lou Elayi
30.11 1:04.55

Eastern 104 1:05.27Hanna Schmidt
31.03 1:05.27

Lex Catholic 105 1:05.91Caroline Beiting
30.73 1:05.91

Assumption 106 1:06.32Ava Gates
31.38 1:06.32

Ky Country Day 127 1:07.40Liana Renard
31.84 1:07.40

Lex Christian 108 1:08.01Lauren Cox
31.95 1:08.01

Consolation Final
Dixie Heights 10*9 1:08.11Addi Johnson

32.66 1:08.11
Daviess Co 12*9 1:08.11Ella Johnson

31.85 1:08.11
Eastern 1111 1:08.27Sara Frericks

32.53 1:08.27
Paul Dunbar 1212 1:08.28Macie McCubbin

32.45 1:08.28
Ryle  913 1:09.00Lydia DiVita

32.67 1:09.00
South Oldham  714 1:09.02Kinsley Ramey

32.03 1:09.02
Ryle 1115 1:10.21Melia Kinross

32.58 1:10.21
Sacred Heart 1016 1:10.34Larkin McCubbin

32.99 1:10.34
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
KHSAA Record: 1:00.45 * Madison Winstead2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Lafayette 121 1:04.36Lou Elayi
30.26 1:04.36

Lex Catholic 122 1:04.41Libby Livesay
30.25 1:04.41

Notre Dame 123 1:04.48Lainy Kruger
31.22 1:04.48

Lex Catholic 104 1:05.19Caroline Beiting
30.37 1:05.19

Eastern 105 1:05.21Hanna Schmidt
31.05 1:05.21

Assumption 106 1:07.06Ava Gates
31.80 1:07.06

Ky Country Day 127 1:07.17Liana Renard
32.11 1:07.17

Lex Christian 108 1:08.27Lauren Cox
32.22 1:08.27

Ryle 11*9 1:08.41Melia Kinross
32.08 1:08.41

Paul Dunbar 12*9 1:08.41Macie McCubbin
32.23 1:08.41

Daviess Co 1211 1:08.45Ella Johnson
31.88 1:08.45

Eastern 1112 1:08.52Sara Frericks
32.58 1:08.52

South Oldham  713 1:09.07Kinsley Ramey
32.20 1:09.07

Ryle  914 1:09.08Lydia DiVita
32.29 1:09.08

Sacred Heart 1015 1:09.51Larkin McCubbin
32.66 1:09.51

Dixie Heights 1016 1:09.82Addi Johnson
33.02 1:09.82

Boone Co 1217 1:10.36Lexi Kollar
33.43 1:10.36

Sacred Heart 1218 1:10.37Ava Tidwell
32.88 1:10.37

Ryle  919 J1:10.37Gabriella Stephens
33.16 1:10.37

Bowling Green 1220 1:10.64Paige Wierson
32.97 1:10.64

Elizabethtown 1121 1:10.73Marissa Toms
33.79 1:10.73

Paul Dunbar 1122 1:10.74Meher Saini
32.63 1:10.74

Conner  923 1:10.76Sarah Bidleman
33.12 1:10.76

Eastern 1124 1:11.09Addi Nussbaum
33.17 1:11.09

Elizabethtown 1125 1:11.56Caroline Godfrey
33.80 1:11.56

Murray 1226 1:11.73Meg Robinson
33.78 1:11.73

Allen Co-Scott 11*27 1:12.10Sarah Davis
33.34 1:12.10

Woodford Co  9*27 1:12.10Addy Warthman
34.13 1:12.10

Central Hardin  729 1:12.54Saraya Almasarweh
34.53 1:12.54

Sacred Heart 1230 1:12.66Grace Davis
34.04 1:12.66

Assumption 1131 1:12.86Lauren Kuprion
34.04 1:12.86

Central Hardin 1032 1:13.11Izzy Gorin
34.43 1:13.11

Sayre 1233 1:13.33Dakota Musgrave
34.01 1:13.33

Hopkinsville 1234 1:13.74Riley Robinson
34.11 1:13.74

Covington Latin 1035 1:14.74Reaghan Connelly
34.57 1:14.74

Madison Central  836 1:15.19Lauryn Hagan
35.08 1:15.19

Danville  837 1:15.79Ivy Sadler
34.59 1:15.79

Madison Southern 1038 1:16.15Kalli Fair
36.03 1:16.15

duPont Manual 1039 1:16.32Lucy Teng
36.33 1:16.32

Male 1040 1:19.37Briana Sandefur
36.99 1:19.37

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
KHSAA Record: 3:22.79 * Sacred Heart Academy2014

A Seidt, A LeClair, B Bauer, L Stevens
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 3:25.39Sacred Heart

1) Haley McDonald 10 2) Merritt Walker 10
3) Ella Donlin 11 4) Charlotte Crush 9

24.07 50.67 1:15.48 1:43.13
2:08.08 2:36.45 2:59.71 3:25.39

2 3:31.84Elizabethtown
1) Lauren Godfrey 12 2) Micaela Godfrey 11
3) Kate Braeger 9 4) Sydney Braeger 11

26.28 54.80 1:20.11 1:47.81
2:12.97 2:40.00 3:04.64 3:31.84

3 3:34.44Lex Catholic
1) Ava` Jones 11 2) Caroline Beiting 10
3) Christina Aouad 12 4) Kat Woodall 12

25.89 53.95 1:19.11 1:46.90
2:12.42 2:40.88 3:06.44 3:34.44

4 3:34.77Notre Dame
1) Claire Monahan 10 2) Danaka Tucker 9
3) Olivia Wallace 9 4) Lainy Kruger 12

26.61 55.35 1:22.48 1:52.24
2:18.27 2:46.72 3:09.82 3:34.77
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Championship Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

5 3:38.14Eastern
1) Ava Grazziani 9 2) Hartley Brinkmoeller 9
3) Sara Frericks 11 4) Hanna Schmidt 10

26.11 53.67 1:19.38 1:48.65
2:15.38 2:43.78 3:09.39 3:38.14

6 3:38.19Paul Dunbar
1) Amelia Jones 10 2) Sophie Hildebrandt 12
3) Macie McCubbin 12 4) Katie Bridwell 12

26.19 54.63 1:20.40 1:48.78
2:15.11 2:44.44 3:09.60 3:38.19

7 3:39.34Ryle
1) Gabriella Stephens 9 2) Hannah Panko 11
3) Lydia DiVita 9 4) Reese Yauger 10

26.37 55.14 1:21.15 1:49.66
2:16.06 2:44.89 3:10.95 3:39.34

8 3:42.41St Henry
1) Ameliya Lynn 12 2) Sara Kleier 11
3) Rachel Stanchek 12 4) Emma Littrell 12

27.15 56.26 1:22.97 1:52.72
2:20.02 2:50.12 3:15.28 3:42.41

Consolation Final
9 3:43.43Assumption

1) Kaylee Vander Velden 10 2) Liesel Greseth 12
3) Audrey Kiefer 11 4) Ava Fears 12

27.53 57.18 1:23.33 1:51.98
2:19.14 2:49.38 3:15.30 3:43.43

10 3:43.95Greenwood
1) Amelia Matzke 11 2) Maddie Boyer 9
3) Mia Usinger 11 4) Sarah Zoellner 12

25.87 54.57 1:22.39 1:53.62
2:21.67 2:52.13 3:16.61 3:43.95

11 3:44.93Conner
1) Stella Tucker 12 2) Sarah Bidleman 9
3) Ella Thomas 8 4) Sophie Thomas 10

26.98 56.43 1:24.04 1:55.06
2:22.05 2:51.29 3:17.17 3:44.93

12 3:45.68Dixie Heights
1) Dahlia Kissel 10 2) Elizabeth Brewer 12
3) Haley Waters 8 4) Callie Young 12

27.13 56.49 1:23.55 1:52.77
2:19.79 2:49.15 3:15.85 3:45.68

13 3:45.81Murray
1) Amelie Johnson 9 2) Meg Robinson 12
3) Jenna Turley 12 4) Coral Brogan 12

27.62 57.81 1:25.02 1:54.58
2:21.33 2:51.48 3:17.07 3:45.81

14 3:45.93Ky Country Day
1) Katie Coulter 11 2) Cate Coartney 11
3) Shepherd Caudill 8 4) Liana Renard 12

27.49 57.09 1:23.81 1:53.03
2:20.10 2:49.93 3:16.20 3:45.93

15 3:47.07Henry Clay
1) Avery Gabbard 11 2) Melahnia Browne 11
3) Emma Scheller 12 4) Elliott Havens 11

26.86 55.94 1:23.52 1:55.86
2:22.09 2:52.15 3:17.43 3:47.07

16 3:49.47Highlands
1) Sarah Jones 10 2) Belle Bryant 12
3) Clare Herfel 7 4) Ragan Moore 9

27.14 56.53 1:24.49 1:56.35
2:23.96 2:53.49 3:19.92 3:49.47

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
KHSAA Record: 3:22.79 * Sacred Heart Academy2014

A Seidt, A LeClair, B Bauer, L Stevens
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:28.27Sacred Heart

1) Haley McDonald 10 2) Merritt Walker 10
3) Ella Donlin 11 4) Charlotte Crush 9

24.85 51.64 1:16.85 1:44.53
2:09.83 2:38.26 3:01.83 3:28.27

2 3:34.72Elizabethtown
1) Lauren Godfrey 12 2) Micaela Godfrey 11
3) Kate Braeger 9 4) Sydney Braeger 11

26.02 54.69 1:20.47 1:48.36
2:13.81 2:41.81 3:07.11 3:34.72

3 3:37.05Lex Catholic
1) Ava` Jones 11 2) Caroline Beiting 10
3) Christina Aouad 12 4) Kat Woodall 12

26.27 55.38 1:20.91 1:48.52
2:14.17 2:42.52 3:08.49 3:37.05

4 3:39.00Paul Dunbar
1) Amelia Jones 10 2) Sophie Hildebrandt 12
3) Macie McCubbin 12 4) Katie Bridwell 12

26.17 54.13 1:20.08 1:48.56
2:15.51 2:45.17 3:10.41 3:39.00

5 3:40.27Notre Dame
1) Claire Monahan 10 2) Danaka Tucker 9
3) Olivia Wallace 9 4) Lainy Kruger 12

27.69 56.91 1:24.19 1:53.73
2:19.81 2:48.11 3:12.91 3:40.27

6 3:40.56Ryle
1) Hannah Panko 11 2) Gabriella Stephens 9
3) Lydia DiVita 9 4) Reese Yauger 10

26.14 54.81 1:21.32 1:49.81
2:16.68 2:45.49 3:11.77 3:40.56

7 3:42.09Eastern
1) Ava Grazziani 9 2) Hartley Brinkmoeller 9
3) Sara Frericks 11 4) Hanna Schmidt 10

26.42 54.51 1:21.13 1:50.81
2:17.61 2:46.42 3:12.58 3:42.09

8 3:44.46St Henry
1) Ameliya Lynn 12 2) Sara Kleier 11
3) Rachel Stanchek 12 4) Emma Littrell 12

27.57 57.01 1:23.79 1:54.20
2:21.96 2:52.42 3:17.50 3:44.46
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 RelayTeam Prelim Time

9 3:45.46Henry Clay
1) Avery Gabbard 11 2) Melahnia Browne 11
3) Emma Scheller 12 4) Elliott Havens 11

27.32 56.83 1:24.97 1:55.39
2:21.78 2:51.77 3:16.82 3:45.46

10 3:45.87Greenwood
1) Amelia Matzke 11 2) Maddie Boyer 9
3) Mia Usinger 11 4) Sarah Zoellner 12

26.70 55.98 1:24.48 1:55.15
2:23.38 2:53.61 3:18.21 3:45.87

11 3:46.65Assumption
1) Lucy Fears 10 2) Liesel Greseth 12
3) Audrey Kiefer 11 4) Ava Fears 12

27.01 57.60 1:24.46 1:54.34
2:20.66 2:50.71 3:17.51 3:46.65

12 3:46.67Murray
1) Amelie Johnson 9 2) Jenna Turley 12
3) Meg Robinson 12 4) Coral Brogan 12

27.96 58.64 1:25.33 1:54.97
2:11.38 2:52.33 3:17.76 3:46.67

13 3:47.26Conner
1) Stella Tucker 12 2) Sarah Bidleman 9
3) Ella Thomas 8 4) Sophie Thomas 10

27.02 56.16 1:24.52 1:55.68
2:22.69 2:52.35 3:18.43 3:47.26

14 3:47.78Dixie Heights
1) Dahlia Kissel 10 2) Elizabeth Brewer 12
3) Haley Waters 8 4) Callie Young 12

27.22 56.99 1:24.39 1:54.24
2:21.69 2:51.20 3:18.09 3:47.78

15 3:47.89Ky Country Day
1) Katie Coulter 11 2) Cate Coartney 11
3) Shepherd Caudill 8 4) Liana Renard 12

27.23 56.55 1:24.07 1:53.97
2:21.18 2:51.25 3:17.96 3:47.89

16 3:50.73Highlands
1) Sarah Jones 10 2) Belle Bryant 12
3) Clare Herfel 7 4) Ragan Moore 9

27.20 56.54 1:24.99 1:56.55
2:23.97 2:54.33 3:20.79 3:50.73

17 3:51.47Bowling Green
1) Carlie Bowen 11 2) Sophie Morris 12
3) Paige Wierson 12 4) Maggie Morris 11

27.83 58.11 1:24.93 1:56.48
2:23.76 2:57.86 3:21.03 3:51.47

18 3:52.02South Warren
1) Maddi Barbee 12 2) Siera Metcalfe 12
3) Hannah Andrews 11 4) Maddie Osmun 12

27.02 56.07 1:24.11 1:54.58
2:23.24 2:54.48 3:20.87 3:52.02

19 3:53.60Tates Creek
1) Emmalyn Morrison 8 2) Tierney Maynard 11
3) Carlie Hall 10 4) Maddie Taylor 12

28.06 58.36 1:25.30 1:54.30
2:22.85 2:53.66 3:22.32 3:53.60

20 3:56.63Oldham Co
1) Isla Moore 9 2) Ava Breeding 10
3) Kailey Greenwell 12 4) Kennedy Hodges 7

28.32 57.60 1:26.13 1:58.49
2:26.77 2:57.53 3:25.36 3:56.63

21 3:56.92Ballard
1) Kate Mardis 11 2) Maya Wilhoit 12
3) Olivia Martin 11 4) Ella Reif 11

25.33 52.20 1:22.89 1:57.35
2:15.70 2:58.92 3:26.59 3:56.92

22 3:59.15Beechwood
1) Courtney Dietrich 10 2) Gabrielle Lee 8
3) Mckynlee Townsend 7 4) Rosie Bauer 12

29.21 1:00.88 1:28.67 1:59.25
2:28.21 2:59.47 3:28.03 3:59.15

23 4:02.54Collins
1) Madeline Cunningham 9 2) Whitney Ball 11
3) Chloe LaVertu 11 4) Allison Jacobs 10

27.94 57.42 1:26.20 1:58.57
2:27.77 3:00.67 3:30.02 4:02.54

24 4:04.39Lafayette
1) Mia Foley 10 2) Linden McGregor 12
3) Jade Paumi 11 4) Myla Phelps 8

28.61 59.90 1:27.86 1:59.66
2:28.50 3:00.47 3:30.05 4:04.39

25 4:04.73Villa Madonna
1) Rebecca Raziano 10 2) Madison Krieg 10
3) Sydney Short 11 4) McKenna Bien 7

28.96 1:01.30 1:31.22 2:03.44
2:32.78 3:05.04 3:33.23 4:04.73

26 4:08.15Mercy
1) Audrey Tanner 9 2) Anna Moss 11
3) Juliet Church 10 4) Hannah Yancey 12

28.07 58.88 1:29.06 2:03.18
2:33.60 3:07.46 3:35.26 4:08.15

27 4:08.18Western Hills
1) Peyton Zinner 9 2) Layla Robinson 7
3) Brenna Jackson 9 4) Ridhi Penmecha 10

30.15 1:02.74 1:32.02 2:04.85
2:33.95 3:07.14 3:36.18 4:08.18

28 4:08.19Central Hardin
1) Audrey Wright 10 2) Izzy Gorin 10
3) Saraya Almasarweh 7 4) Ellie Wright 12

30.34 1:04.62 1:34.95 2:08.11
2:37.84 3:10.20 3:37.58 4:08.19

29 4:09.44Bryan Station
1) Jade Stoner 12 2) Madeline Horseman 12
3) Angela Angulo-Rugerio 10 4) Lauren Wedeking 8

28.31 59.08 1:27.06 1:57.97
2:33.73 3:14.15 3:40.64 4:09.44

30 4:10.57West Jessamine
1) Caroline Delong 8 2) Reese Burden 10
3) Bella Taylor 12 4) Emmy Taylor 12

28.19 58.68 1:26.87 1:59.12
2:30.82 3:05.39 3:36.58 4:10.57



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 18
2023 KHSAA State Swimming & Diving Championships

Presented by UK HealthCare
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
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31 4:10.58Madison Central
1) Kirsten Eads 11 2) Lauryn Hagan 8
3) Zoey Pinson 9 4) Maecy Arnold 9

29.02 1:00.97 1:30.78 2:03.96
2:33.24 3:05.60 3:36.41 4:10.58

32 4:11.29South Oldham
1) Anna Grugel 7 2) Catie Grugel 10
3) Riley Hayden 12 4) Carly Graves 11

30.40 1:03.81 1:33.29 2:07.50
2:37.86 3:11.29 3:39.48 4:11.29

33 4:12.03Madisonville NH
1) Ella Kirkland 12 2) Adison Melton 10
3) Audrey Tate 10 4) Emma Tagg 10

30.87 1:05.55 1:35.09 2:07.60
2:38.69 3:12.72 3:40.16 4:12.03

34 4:12.65Allen Co-Scott
1) Emma Brown 10 2) Allison Davis 11
3) Jayden Harmon 8 4) Sarah Davis 11

31.72 1:07.31 1:36.52 2:08.88
2:37.58 3:10.21 3:39.33 4:12.65

35 4:14.40Atherton
1) Julia Barsch 11 2) Lily Chaney 9
3) Daria Drake 11 4) Lillian Borkowski 9

30.71 1:04.00 1:33.62 2:08.36
2:40.28 3:19.04 3:45.57 4:14.40

36 4:17.44Russell
1) Sydnie Sheridan 12 2) Sara Barϐield 10
3) Riley Goodman 12 4) Brynlee Trippett 9

30.47 1:04.44 1:36.62 2:12.33
2:44.54 3:20.30 3:47.54 4:17.44

37 4:18.12Boyle Co
1) Anna Wiglesworth 7 2) Edie Gover 7
3) Natalie Spencer 9 4) Maggie Gnann 10

31.79 1:07.93 1:38.31 2:12.45
2:41.17 3:14.74 3:44.50 4:18.12

38 4:26.00Male
1) Jaleigh Gasaway 10 2) Adyson McFarland 10
3) Molly Walker 12 4) Briana Sandefur 10

30.68 1:03.71 1:36.81 2:13.10
2:45.36 3:21.30 3:51.85 4:26.00

--- DQduPont Manual
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Jenna Brown 12 2) Olivia O'Bryan 12
3) Melis Ozyurekoglu 10 4) Sophia Altstadt 11

26.31 54.03 1:21.01 1:51.24
2:18.56 2:48.93 3:15.58 DQ

--- DQMontgomery Co
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Coburn Patrick 9 2) Sophia Lewis 7
3) Addisyn McCann 11 4) Alexis Trent 12

30.08 1:04.55 1:35.02 2:09.68
2:38.63 3:12.74 3:39.69 DQ

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 23

1. Sacred Heart Academy 340.5
2. Lexington Catholic High School 202
3. Notre Dame Academy 196
4. Elizabethtown High School 140
5. Paul Laurence Dunbar HS 135
6. Eastern High School 115
7. Ryle High School 101
8. Lafayette High School 93
9. West Jessamine High School 89

10. St Henry District High School 79
11. Assumption High School 78
12. Madison Central High School 67
13. Greenwood High School 57
14. duPont Manual High School 53
15. Kentucky Country Day School 46
16. Louisville Collegiate 45
17. Beechwood High School 40
18. Conner High School 34
18. Ballard High School 34
20. Highlands High School 33
21. Paducah Tilghman High School 31
22. South Oldham High School 30.5
23. Oldham County High School 29
24. Henry Clay High School 28
25. Dixie Heights High School 24
26. Christian Academy-Louisville 23
27. Madison Southern High School 20
28. Cooper High School 17
29. Simon Kenton High School 15
29. Atherton High School 15
31. Campbell County High School 14
32. McCracken County High School 13
33. Villa Madonna Academy 12
34. Lexington Christian Academy 11
34. South Warren High School 11
36. Murray High School 10
37. Scott High School 9
38. Bowling Green High School 8
38. Daviess County High School 8
40. Boyle County High School 4
40. Montgomery County High School 4
42. J Graham Brown School 3
42. Tates Creek High School 3
42. Marshall County High School 3
45. Rockcastle County High School 2


